wanted to capture some footage of the exercise. As 
the closest I have ever come to LFTT was paintball, I 
jumped at the opportunity to see real soldiers of the 
Defence Forces in action.

According to the briefing note, the 120th Inf Bn is 
made up of three-hundred and forty-seven (347) 
personnel, nine of whom were members of the Armed 
Forces of Malta.  
A large portion of the group will be traveling overseas 
for the first time, one-hundred and four (104) to be 
exact. The 120th Inf Bn is made up of personnel from 
26 different counties across Ireland, with Dublin, 
Louth and Kildare contributing most to the population 
of the group. They are commanded by Lieutenant 
Colonel Denis Hanley, who has served in the DF for 32